## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32062/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in MA No. 3075/2022 25-04-2023 in MA No. 2317/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur) TULSA BAI & ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS SURAJ SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) ( IA No.206186/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206189/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.206187/2023CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 13-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the compensation, if any, already disbursed to the petitioners shall not be recovered.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR