ITEM NO.1741

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.23627-23628/2023

TULSA BAI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SURAJ SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 06-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nisarg Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service, none has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps but not filed fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.1.

- 2. Indulgently, by way of last and final opportunity, petitioners are granted six weeks' time to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars complete in all respects for unserved respondent No.1, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to this Court qua the said respondent.
- 3. In the event of steps, if taken, complete in all respects, notice be issued to the unserved respondent No.1, returnable on 24.10.2024. Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)